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TABLE I.—Number of Members and Amounts of Benefit and other Funds, as at the 31st Decem-

ber, 1891, of all Friendly Societies and Branches from which Returns were received in
accordance with the Act.

* Inclusive of the Funeral Fund of tho Central Body.

Name or Society and Bbanch. Placeof
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Sickand
FuneralFund.

Management
Fund,

Goods, &c.

Surplus
or Deficiency
perMember

at last
Valuation.*

M.U.I.O.O.F.
Auckland District—Fountain of Friendship Lodge

Good Intent „
Parnell „
Charles Bruce „
Waikato „
Duke of Cambridge „
Gisborne „
Howick „
Whangarei
Franklin „
Warkworth Pioneer „

Central Body

Auckland

Parnell
Thames

Cambridge ..
Gisborne
Howick
Whangarei ..
Otahuhu
Warkworth ..
Auckland ..

1844
1850
1859
1865
1866
1867
1874
1876
1881
1881
1884

338
202

91
65

129
45
40
65
39
51
31

£ s. d.
17,459 15 1
4,157 12 3
3,403 7 6
2,031 5 9
4,082 4 9

503 3 7
1,429 19 0

795 18 6
441 0 11
324 19 0

99 19 7
7,204 14 7

£ s. d.
11,826 7 7
3,937 18 11
3,368 1 11
1,970 6 9
3,910 1 7

475 12 9
1,375 14 11

692 15 7
426 7 1
315 12 4

97 18 9
7,187 18 5

£ s. d.
5,633 7 6

219 13 4
35 5 7
60 19 0

172 3 2
27 10 10
54 4 1

103 2 11
14 13 10
9 7 2
2 5 10

16 16 2

£
+ 10-07- 1-69
+21-28+ 7-68+ 1-66+ 2-77+23-92- 0-61

- 2-58- 2-53

Total 1,096 41,934 1 0 35,584 11 7 0,349 9 5

+ 7-98
+ 0-33
+ 2-72
+ 10-81+ 0-41+ 9-92+ 2-81
+ 3-95
+ 0-71- 0-79- 2-03- 3-22

Hawke's Bay District—
Napier Lodge
Meeanee „
Abbotsford „ ..
Clive „ ..
Hastings ' „ ..
Victoria „
Tavistock „ ..
Woodville „ ..
Euahine „
Forest Home „ ..
Friendship „ ..
Danevirke „
Maraekako „ ..

Central Body

Napier
Taradale
Waipawa
West Clive ..
Hastings
Porangahau
Waipukurau
Woodville ..
Hampden ..
Ormondville
Port Ahuriri
Danevirke ..
Maraekako ..
Napier

1856
1871
1873
1876
1878
1878
1879
1880
1885
1887
1887
1888
1891

198
42

229
26

112
13
27
42
35
20
32
46
29

4,809 10 9
585 18 6

3,221 11 11
653 5 3

1,319 13 7
344 6 1
440 15 1
486 18 3
166 1 6
176 17 10
128 3 11
99 2 4
23 17 3

208 12 5

4,808 14 1
577 0 11

3,221 11 11
638 12 7

1,295 9 11
344 6 1
415 15 1
486 15 2
166 1 6
151 17 10
123 16 7
78 17 1
21 19 7

162 0 3

0 16 8
8 17 7

14'l2 8
24 3 8

25"o 0
0 3 1

25 0 0
2 7 4

20 5 3
1 17 8

46 12 2

Total 851 12,662 14 8 12,492 18 7 169 16 1

-12-67
+ 3-24- 0-62- 8-98

New Plymouth District—
Egmont Lodge
Excelsior
Waitara
Union „
Manaia „
Eltham „-

Central Body

N. Plymouth

Waitara
Hawera
Manaia
Eltham
N. Plymouth

1857
1865
1876
1881
1887
1889

179
77
54
83
89
34

2,629 14 0
2,045 12 6

537 10 0
507 6 0
273 6 9

78 18 4
346 16 0

2,610 18 0
2,045 2 4

537 10 0
554 5 9
271 11 4
59 8 11

319 11 0

18 16 0
0 10 2

13 0 3
1 15 5

19 9 5
27 5 0

Total 516 6,479 3 7 6,398 7 4 80 16 3

Wanganui District—Wanganui Lodge Wanganui .. 1858 5,807 14 1 - 7-71143 3,925 10 6 1,882 3 7

Wellington District—Britannia Lodge
'Antipodean „
Eose of the Valley „
Kainapoura „
Eose of Sharon „
St. George
Unity
Combination „
Heart of Oak
Greytown „
Petone
Eketahuna „
Widow aDd Orphan Fund

Central Body

Wellington ..
Lower Hutt
Tawa Flat ..
Upper Hutt
Pahautanui
Featherston
Johnsonville
Carterton
Greytown ..
Petone ■..
Eketahuna ..
Wellington ..

1843
1847
1849
1857
1857
1867
1872
1876
1877
1879
1882
1887
1849

292
244
154
24
58
39
43
13
53
44
79
38

9,632 10 3
6,803 13 8
2,765 4 1

352 11 11
793 6 9
401 2 7
482 14 9
414 7 9
521 19 5
777 13 7
560 19 7
147 5 1

1,522 11 9
453 17 2

9,378 13 10
0,342 8 0
2,364 7 4

349 18 1
735 10 11
320 18 6
481 14 10
244 4 1
512 3 4
045 18 2
440 10 0
104 7 3

253 -16 5
461 5 8
400 10 9

2 13 10
57 15 10
80 4 1
0 19 11

170 3 8
9 16 1

131 15 5
120 9 7
42 17 10

1,522 11 9
190 13 7

+ 8'47
+ 3-45
-14-52- 1-82- 2-98- 8-82- 1-72- 0-05- 7-45+ 5-32
-13-43- 1-87
+ 7-74

263 3 7

Total 1,086 25,629 18 4 22,183 17 11 3,440 0 5

+ 0-32
+18-00

Marlborough District—
Marlborough Lodge
Eenwick

Central Body

Blenheim ..
Eenwick
Blenheim ..

1860
1867

109
29

4,087 1 10
1,444 8 3

838 14 9
4,072 3 3
1,440 18 3

18 3

14 18 7
3 10 0

837 6 6

Total 138 6,370 4 10 5,514 9 9 855 15 1

Nelson District—
Nelson Lodge
Travellers' Best „
Howard „
Mansion of Peace „
General Cameron „

Central Body

Nelson
Eichmond ..
Nelson
Wakefield ..
Brightwater
Nelson

1842
1847
1847
1859
1865

240
106
236
153
65

4,029 15 1
1,319 14 5
5,800 8 4
2,534 16 8

987 11 8
3,796 8 11

4,013 2 4
1,269 6 4
5,619 16 7
2,393 3 0

949 2 11
1,398 0 10

16 12 9
50 8 1

180 11 9
141 13 8
38 8 9

2,398 2 1

- 4-92- 4-48+ 2-67+ 2-93- 1-66

Total 800 18,468 15 1 15,642 18 0 2,825 17 1
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